VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044

Ok Vendor #0000075466

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow

405-282-3800

Brandon Tener

PO BOX 610

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

(9181521-8705
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Accepted By:
Terms:
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A
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FLEET SERVICES
QUOTE
SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow

Brandon Tener

PO BOX 610

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

(918)521-8705
Description

2025 FORD F150 CREW CAB

POLICE RESPONDER PACKAGE (PURSUIT RATED 120M PH)
3.5L ECOBOOST V6

10 SPD AUTO TRANS

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS

DEEP TINTED GLASS w/ FRONT DOORS TO MATCH
REAR WINDOW DEFROST

DRIVERS SIDE SPOTLIGHT

18" ALUMINUM WHEELS

265/70R18 ALL TERRAIN TIRES (RATED 120MPH)
REVERSE SENSING SYSTEM

POLICE ENGINE IDLE FEATURE

REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY

EXTRA KEYS/FOBS

POLICE PERIMETER ALARM

detects motion in an approximately 270-

degree radius on sides and back of vehicle; if movement is

DATE

QUOTE NUMBER
EXPIRATION DATE

SHIP VIA
TERMS

9/2/2025

000Q17871

Stock Order
SWO035 - STATE CONTRACT

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Colt Weatherby

colt@vancefleet.com

determined to be a threat, chime will sound at level I. Doors will

lock and windows will automatically go up at level Il. Includes

visual display in instrument cluster with tracking
BUMPERS - BLACK - FRONT & REAR
INTERIOR: CLOTH BLACK SEATS VINYL REAR BENCH
40/blank/40 Front-Seats with center-section deleted
EXTERIOR: BLACK

SubTotal: $49,420.00 Per Unit

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL DUE

Unit Price
$40,813.00
$2,435.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,953.00
$250.00
$289.00
$0.00
$890.00
$465.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$325.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Ext. Price
$81,626.00
$4,870.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,906.00
$500.00
$578.00
$0.00
$1,780.00
$930.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$650.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$98,840.00

$98,840.00
$0.00

$98,840.00
lofl



